

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

RONALD P. WHITE,

Petitioner,

v.

SOUTH CAROLINA,

Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of South Carolina*

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
CENTER FOR INDIVIDUAL FREEDOM
IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

RENEE L. GIACHINO *
REID ALAN COX
CENTER FOR INDIVIDUAL FREEDOM
901 N. Washington Street, Suite 402
Alexandria, VA 22314
(703) 535-5836

KINGSLEY R. BROWNE
WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY
LAW SCHOOL
471 W. Palmer Avenue
Detroit, MI 48202
(313) 577-0476

* Counsel of Record *Counsel for Amicus Curiae*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE SOUTH CAROLINA SUPREME COURT'S REFUSAL TO RECOGNIZE FIRST AMENDMENT PROTECTION FOR THE ART OF TATTOOING DISREGARDS THIS COURT'S PRECEDENT.	3
II. SOUTH CAROLINA'S LEGITIMATE PUBLIC HEALTH INTEREST IN REGULATING THE ART OF TATTOOING DOES NOT COMPLETELY EXEMPT THE RESTRICTION FROM SCRUTINY UNDER THE FIRST AMENDMENT.	5
III. SOUTH CAROLINA'S BAN ON THE ART OF TATTOOING CANNOT BE UPHELD AS A VALID TIME, PLACE, OR MANNER RESTRICTION.	6
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
CASES	
<i>Clark v. Community for Creative Non-Violence</i> , 468 U.S. 288 (1984)	6, 7
<i>Cohen v. California</i> , 403 U.S. 15 (1971)	4
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000)	5, 6
<i>Hurley v. Irish-American Gay, Lesbian and Bisexual Group</i> , 515 U.S. 557 (1995)	3, 4
<i>Joseph Burstyn, Inc. v. Wilson</i> , 343 U.S. 495 (1952)	4
<i>Kaplan v. California</i> , 413 U.S. 115 (1973)	4
<i>Lanphear v. Massachusetts</i> , No. 99-1896-B (Super. Ct., Suffolk County, Mass., Oct. 20, 2000).....	8
<i>Schad v. Borough of Mt. Ephraim</i> , 452 U.S. 61 (1981)	4
<i>Spence v. Washington</i> , 418 U.S. 405 (1974)	3, 4
<i>State v. White</i> , 348 S.C. 532, 560 S.E.2d 420 (2002)	2, 3, 5, 6, 7
<i>Turner Broad. Sys., Inc. v. Federal Communications Comm'n</i> , 512 U.S. 622 (1994)	5, 6

<i>United States v. Albertini</i> , 472 U.S. 675 (1985)	7
<i>United States v. O'Brien</i> , 391 U.S. 367 (1968)	6
<i>United States v. Playboy Entertainment Group, Inc.</i> , 529 U.S. 803 (2000)	6
<i>Ward v. Rock Against Racism</i> , 491 U.S. 781 (1989)	7

CONSTITUTIONS & STATUTES

U.S. CONST. amend. I	<i>passim</i>
OKLA. STAT. tit. 21, § 841	8
S.C. CODE ANN. § 16-17-700	2, 8
